INDUSTRIAL HOSES
/ Industrial hoses made of rubber and plastics / Hoses for food substances /
Hoses for food substances
25 www.tubes-international.com1141_PL2023_0_1
Rubber food hoses
SCOTLAND NR®
Hose for milk and milk products Inner layer
white natural rubber (NR)

wall
thickne
ss
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
Bursting
pressure
[bar]
mass
[kg/m]
Roll
length
[m]
IV-SCOT-NR-019 19 27 4 6 18 0,36 60
IV-SCOT-NR-025 25 34 4,5 6 18 0,53 60
IV-SCOT-NR-032 32 42 5 6 18 0,75 60
IV-SCOT-NR-038 38 48 5 6 18 0,88 60
IV-SCOT-NR-040 40 50 5 6 18 0,92 60
IV-SCOT-NR-051 51 61 5 6 18 1,14 60
IV-SCOT-NR-063 63,5 75,5 6 6 18 1,67 60
IV-SCOT-NR-076 76 88 6 6 18 1,99 60
Note: indexes highlighted in colour - most commonly used
SCOTLAND NR soft rubber hose is ideally suited for installation with
universal industrial couplings, e.g. CAMLOCK type, which have
corrugated spigots ("tails") for the hose, without a lock. These ends